

State of H.P. Vs. Mangal Kumar

Cr. Appeal No. 497 of 2011

19.8.2025 **Present:** Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant-State.

None for the respondent.

As per report, none appeared on behalf of the respondent despite having been served for 23.3.2012. Hence, respondent/accused be summoned by way ofailable warrants in the sum of ₹50,000/- with one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of Arresting Officer, returnable for **17.11.2025**.

Production notice be also issued to his surety for the date fixed.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

19th August, 2025
(Chander)