

State of H.P. vs. Mangal Kumar

Cr.Appeal No. 497 of 2011

17.11.2025 Present:

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant.

None for the respondent.

Case called repeatedly but neither the respondent nor any representation has been made on his behalf. Even, as per office report, surety of the respondent has also left the address furnished by her. Hence, in these circumstances, respondent be served through non bailable warrants of arrest returnable for 18.12.2025.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

17th November, 2025
(ravinder)