

State of H.P. vs. Mangal Kumar

Cr.Appeal No. 497 of 2011

18.12.2025. Present: Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant.

None for the respondent.

As per the office report, the non-bailable warrant has been received back with the report that respondent/accused could not be found at the given address and his whereabouts are not known. Thus, it is apparent that the respondent/accused has absconded.

Let a written proclamation requiring the presence of the respondent/accused before this Court on **25.03.2026** be issued. A copy of the proclamation shall be affixed on the homestead where the respondent/accused was last residing. Another copy shall be affixed at a public place in the locality where the respondent/accused was last residing. Further, a copy of the proclamation shall also be affixed on the Court notice board.

The publication shall be made positively on **25.03.2026**. The serving constable shall remain present before the Court along with the compliance report on the date fixed.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

18th December, 2025 (ravinder).