

**State of H.P. vs. Mangal Kumar**

25.03.2026. Present: **Cr. Appeal No. 497 of 2011**  
Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General,  
for the appellant.

As per office report, proclamation report has  
been received, however, serving constable is not  
present.

At the request of learned Deputy Advocate  
General, list the matter on 30.03.2026.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
Judge

**25<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**  
(ravinder)